

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19150/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2008 in LPA No. 176/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SURENDRA PRASAD SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Jha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERRespondent have not filed any Counter Affidavit despite time being
granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.