

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19150/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2008 in LPA No. 176/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SURENDRA PRASAD SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter for final disposal in the month
of January, 2010. Counter-affidavit to be filed within eight
weeks and rejoinder to be filed within eight weeks thereafter without
further extension of time.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)